4

5

6

7

8

9

LRBa1656/1 JK:kmg:ch

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 626

November 6, 2003 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

1	At the	locations	indicated,	amend	the	bill	as foll	ows:

- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 4: delete "not to exceed \$1,400" and substitute "the amount of the credit may not exceed \$1,400 for each apprentice".
  - **2.** Page 3, line 8: delete "not to exceed \$3,000" and substitute "the amount of the credit may not exceed \$3,000 for each such apprentice".
    - **3.** Page 3, line 9: before that line insert:
  - "(bm) With respect to an apprentice who is employed in a full-time job as an apprentice, no person may claim a credit under this subsection and sub. (2dx) for the same job.".
- 4. Page 5, line 22: delete "not to exceed \$1,400" and substitute "the amount of the credit may not exceed \$1,400 for each apprentice".
- 12 **5.** Page 6, line 2: delete "not to exceed \$3,000" and substitute "the amount of the credit may not exceed \$3,000 for each such apprentice".

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

<b>6.</b>	Page 6,	line 3	: before	that	line	insert
-----------	---------	--------	----------	------	------	--------

- "(bm) With respect to an apprentice who is employed in a full-time job as an apprentice, no person may claim a credit under this subsection and sub. (1dx) for the same job.".
- **7.** Page 8, line 7: delete "not to exceed \$1,400" and substitute "the amount of the credit may not exceed \$1,400 for each apprentice".
- **8.** Page 8, line 11: delete "not to exceed \$3,000" and substitute "the amount of the credit may not exceed \$3,000 for each such apprentice".
  - **9.** Page 8, line 12: before that line insert:

"(bm) With respect to an apprentice who is employed in a full-time job as an apprentice, no person may claim a credit under this subsection and sub. (1dx) for the same job.".

13 (END)